1	L.D. 177
2	Date: (Filing No. H-
3	Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of the House.
4	STATE OF MAINE
5	HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES
6	128TH LEGISLATURE
7	SECOND REGULAR SESSION
8 9 10	HOUSE AMENDMENT " " to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to S.P. 660 L.D. 1775, Bill, "An Act To Further Delay the Implementation of Certain Provisions of the Marijuana Legalization Act"
11 12	Amend the amendment by striking out everything after the first occurrence of "Amend the bill" and inserting the following:
13 14 15 16	'in section 1 in the first paragraph in the first line (page 1, line 16 in L.D.) by strikin out the following: "May 1, 2018" and inserting the following: 'January 31, 2019 or the effective date of the legislation passed by the Legislature approving rules implementing this chapter, whichever is earlier'
17 18 19 20	Amend the bill in section 2 in subsection 5 in the first line (page 1, line 30 in L.D.) b striking out the following: "May 1, 2018" and inserting the following: 'January 31, 201 or the effective date of the legislation passed by the Legislature approving rule implementing this chapter, whichever is earlier'
21 22 23 24	Amend the bill in section 3 in the first paragraph in the first line (page 1, line 33 i L.D.) by striking out the following: "May 1, 2018" and inserting the following: 'Januar 31, 2019 or the effective date of the legislation passed by the Legislature approving rule implementing this chapter, whichever is earlier'
25 26 27 28	Amend the bill in section 4 in subsection 19 in the first line (page 2, line 13 in L.D by striking out the following: "May 1, 2018" and inserting the following: 'January 31 2019 or the effective date of the legislation passed by the Legislature approving rule implementing this chapter, whichever is earlier'
29 30 31 32	Amend the bill in section 5 in subsection 6 in the first line (page 2, line 16 in L.D.) b striking out the following: "May 1, 2018" and inserting the following: 'January 31, 201 or the effective date of the legislation passed by the Legislature approving rule implementing this chapter, whichever is earlier'
33 34 35 36	Amend the bill in section 6 in the first paragraph in the first line (page 2, line 19 i L.D.) by striking out the following: "May 1, 2018" and inserting the following: 'Januar 31, 2019 or the effective date of the legislation passed by the Legislature approving rule implementing this chapter, whichever is earlier'

Amend the bill in section 7 in the first paragraph in the first line (page 2, line 24 in 1 L.D.) by striking out the following: "May 1, 2018" and inserting the following: 'January 2 3 31, 2019 or the effective date of the legislation passed by the Legislature approving rules implementing this chapter, whichever is earlier' 4 5 Amend the bill in section 8 in paragraph D in the first line (page 2, line 28 in L.D.) by striking out the following: "May 1, 2018" and inserting the following: 'January 31, 2019 6 7 or the effective date of the legislation passed by the Legislature approving rules implementing this chapter, whichever is earlier' 8 9 Amend the bill in section 8 in paragraph E in the first line (page 2, line 30 in L.D.) by striking out the following: "May 1, 2018" and inserting the following: 'January 31, 2019 10 or the effective date of the legislation passed by the Legislature approving rules 11 implementing this chapter, whichever is earlier' 12 13 Amend the bill in section 9 in subsection 7 in the 2nd line (page 2, line 35 in L.D.) by striking out the following: "May 1, 2018" and inserting the following: 'January 31, 2019 or the effective date of the legislation passed by the Legislature approving rules 14 15 implementing this chapter, whichever is earlier' 16 Amend the bill in section 10 in subsection 4 in the first line (page 3, line 3 in L.D.) by 17 18 striking out the following: "May 1, 2018" and inserting the following: 'January 31, 2019 or the effective date of the legislation passed by the Legislature approving rules 19 implementing this chapter, whichever is earlier' 20 21 Amend the bill in section 11 in subsection 5 in the first line (page 3, line 6 in L.D.) by 22 striking out the following: "May 1, 2018" and inserting the following: 'January 31, 2019 or the effective date of the legislation passed by the Legislature approving rules 23 implementing this chapter, whichever is earlier' 24 25 Amend the bill in section 12 in subsection 8 in the first line (page 3, line 9 in L.D.) by striking out the following: "May 1, 2018" and inserting the following: 'January 31, 2019 26 27 or the effective date of the legislation passed by the Legislature approving rules implementing the Marijuana Legalization Act, whichever is earlier' 28 29 **SUMMARY** 30 This amendment changes the delayed effective date of the Marijuana Legalization Act proposed in Committee Amendment "A" from April 18, 2018 to January 31, 2019 or 31 the effective date of the legislation passed by the Legislature approving rules 32 33 implementing the Marijuana Legalization Act, whichever is earlier. 34 SPONSORED BY: 35 (Representative FREDETTE)

36

TOWN: Newport